
LIST OF CONTACTS: 
CHIEF DIRECTORATE: INTEGRATED RURAL DEVELOPMENT 

   

Chief Director  Mr K L Moodley 033-3559396 
Kuben.moodley@kzndard.gov.za 

Director: Integrated Rural Development Co-ordination                                 Ms T Shezi 033-3438079 
082 772 3018 
Thoko.shezi@kzndard.gov.za 

Director: Rural Development Monitoring, Evaluating 
and Reporting 

 Ms N Nxele Nomusa.nxele@kzndard.gov.za 

CHIEF DIRECTORATE: RURAL ENTERPRISE AND INDUSTRY 
DEVELOPMENT  

  
 

 
 

Chief Director  Mr Z. Dlamini 033-355 9299  
081 921 9382 
zibusiso.dlamini@kzndard.gov.za  

1 Personal Assistant  Ms S. Khumalo  033-355 9299 / 076 938 7564 
DIRECTORATE: ECONOMICS, MARKETING AND VALUE 
ADDING 

   

1 Director  Vacant  

1 Personal Assistant  Vacant  

SUB DIRECTORATE: ECONOMICS  Economics   

1 Deputy Director Economics J Mthembu 033-3438220 

1 Senior Agric econ/ econ Economics GG Archer 033-3438067 
Gail.archer@kzndard.gov.za 

Agric Econ/ Econ Economics Vacant  

Agric econ/ Econ Economics TN Khanyile 033-3438038 

Agric Econ/ Econ Economics SE Mbuyisa 033-3559298 

SUB DIRECTORATE MARKETING   Marketing   

1 Deputy Director  Marketing SZ Mazibuko 033-3438035 

1 Senior Agric econ/ econ Marketing Vacant  

Agric Econ/ Econ Marketing Vacant  

Agric econ/ Econ Marketing LC Sibisi 033-3438201 

Agric econ/ econ Marketing LZ Zondi 033-3438202 
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SUB DIRECTORATE: ENTERPRISE DEVELOPMENT AND VALUE 
ADDING  

Enterprise development and value adding   

1 Deputy Director Enterprise development and value adding S Langa 033-3559303 

Senior Agric econ Enterprise development and value adding Vacant  

Senior Agric Economist Enterprise development and value adding Vacant  

4 Agric econ/ Econ Enterprise development and value adding SG Zondi 033-3438212 

4 Agric econ/ Econ Enterprise development and value adding NPP Zuma 033-3559599 

4 Agric econ/ Econ Enterprise development and value adding Vacant  

4 Agric econ/ Econ Enterprise development and value adding Vacant  

DIRECTORATE: BUSINESS ENTITY AND SOCIAL 
ORGANISATION 

   

1 Senior Director  M Mtshali 0769412366 
Mpume.mtshali@kzndard.gov.za 
 

1 Personal Assistant  Vacant  

SUB DIRECTORATE: BUSINESS ENTITY SUPPORT  Business Entity support   

Deputy Director Business Entity support Z Masuku  033-3559240 
076 505 6340 
Zandile.masuku@kzndard.gov.za 

Deputy Director Business Entity support Vacant  

2 Assistant Director  Business Entity support Vacant  

3 Senior Business Advisor  Business Entity support Vacant  

3 Business Advisor  Business Entity support Vacant  

SUB DIRECTORATE : SOCIAL ORGANISATION  Social organisation   

1 Deputy Director: Social Facilitator   Social organisation Vacant  

Deputy Director  Social organisation N Mhlongo 033-3559532 
Neli.mhlongo@kzndard.gov.za 
0714816120 

Assistant Director Social organisation Vacant  

Assistant Director Social organisation Vacant  

Social facilitators Social organisation Vacant  

 Social facilitators Social organisation Vacant  

Social facilitators Social organisation Vacant  

Social facilitators Social organisation Vacant  

Social facilitators Social organisation Vacant  

Social facilitators Social organisation Vacant  
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Social facilitators Social organisation Vacant  

Social facilitators Social organisation Vacant  

Social facilitators Social organisation Vacant  

Social facilitators Social organisation Vacant  

Social facilitators Social organisation Vacant  

DIRECTORATE: FUNDING, INVESTMENT AND PARTNERSHIP    

1 Director   L Wepener 033-3559117 
Lani.wepener@kzndard.gov.za 

1 Personal Assistant  J K Wallace 033-3559119 
Judyne.wallace@kzndard.gov.za 

SUB DIRECTORATE: FUNDING FACILITATION  Funding facilitation   

1 Deputy Director  Funding facilitation Vacant  

1 Assistant Director Funding facilitation Mustaq Hoosen 033-3559476 
Mustaq.hoosen@kzndard.gov.za 

1 Administrator Funding facilitation Advertise  

SUB DIRECTORATE: INVESTMENT AND PARTNERSHIP Investment and partnership   

1 Deputy Director Investment and partnership I Mahlangu 0827772375 
Isaiah.mahlangu@kzndard.gov.za 

2 Transactional Advisor  Investment and partnership Vacant  

1 Administrator Investment and partnership Vacant  

    

 




